## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

KATIE D. TUCKER,

Petitioner/Defendant,

CASE NO.: 80,991

vs.

DONALD GEORGE RESHA,

Respondent/Plaintiff.

REVIEW OF A CERTIFIED QUESTION OF THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

MCCONNAUGHHAY, ROLAND, MAIDA, CHERR, & MCCRANIE, P.A.

BRIAN S. DUFFY Florida Bar Number: 180007 Post Office Drawer 229 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (904) 222-8121 Facsimile: (904)222-4359 Attorneys for petitioner

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

SID J. WHITE

FEB 18 1993

By-Chief Deputy Clerk

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>P1</u>	AGE
Table of Contents	. i
Table of Citations	ii
Preliminary Statement	. 1
Statement of the Case	. 1
Statement of the Facts	. 2
Summary of Argument	. 4
Argument	. 5
I. A PUBLIC OFFICIAL ASSERTING QUALIFIED IMMUNITY AS A DEFENSE TO A FEDERAL CIVIL RIGHTS CLAIM IS ENTITLED IN THE FLORIDA COURTS TO THE SAME STANDARD OF REVIEW OF DENIAL OF HER MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AS IS AVAILABLE IN THE FEDERAL COURTS	. 5
II. QUALIFIED IMMUNITY BARS THE FEDERAL CIVIL RIGHTS CLAIMS UNDER A FEDERAL STANDARD OF REVIEW	. 9
III. QUALIFIED IMMUNITY BARS THE FEDERAL CIVIL RIGHTS CLAIMS EVEN UNDER A CERTIORARI STANDARD OF REVIEW	13
Conclusion	17
Certificate of Service	19
Index to Appendix	20

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE				PAGE
Anderson v. City of Hopkins,	•	•••	•	. 8
Anderson v. Creighton,	•	•••	•	10
<u>Azeez v. Fairman</u> ,	•	•••	•	10
Bell v. City of Milwaukee,	•	•••	•	16
Breault v. Chairman of Bd. of Fire <u>Comm'nrs of Springfield</u> ,	•	• •	•	. 8
Burrell v. Bd. of Trustees of Ga. Military College, . 970 F.2d 785 (11th Cir. 1992)	•		•	11
<u>Colazzi v. Walker</u> ,	•	• •	•	10
<u>Crowder v. Sinyard</u> ,	•		•	16
<u>Farrey v. Bettendorf</u> ,	•	• •	•	15
<pre>Fedler v. Casey,</pre>	•	• •	•	. 6
Golden Hills Golf & Turf Club, Inc. v. Spitzer, 475 So.2d 254 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	•	• •	•	15
<u>Green v. Brantley</u> ,	•	• •	• •	. 7
Harvey Building, Inc. v. Haley,	•		•	15
Howlett v. Rose,	•	• •	• •	. 6

40002 8

Landers v. Milton,
<u>Mandico v. Taos Constr., Inc.</u> ,
<u>Marx v. Gumbinner</u> ,
<u>McDaniel v. Woodard</u> ,
<u>McLin v. Trimble</u> ,
Mitchell v. Forsyth,
Mt. Healthy city Bd. of Educ. v. Doyle,
Polenz v. Parrott,
<u>Rakovich v. Wade</u> ,
<u>Rich v. Dollar</u> ,
<u>Rich v. Dollar</u> ,
<u>Ryland v. Shapiro,</u>
<u>Sherrod v. Franza</u> ,
<u>Sims v. Metropolitan Dade County</u> ,
<u>Timmons v. Combs</u> ,
<u>Tucker v. Resha</u> ,
Tucker v. Resha,

40002 8

<u>Tunnell v. Hicks</u> ,
Wright v. South Arkansas Regional Health Center, Inc., . 11, 13 800 F.2d 199 (8th Cir. 1986)
OTHER AUTHORITIES
United States Constitution
42 U.S.C. § 1983
Florida Constitution
Article V, Section 4(b)(1)
